R08DS0253EJ0100  Rev.1.00 Page 1 of 15
Nov 4, 2021
Data Sheet
PS8302L, PS8302L2
1 Mbps, HIGH CMR, ANALOG OUTPUT TYPE
8 mm CREEPAGE  6-PIN SDIP PHOTOCOUPLER
DESCRIPTION
The PS8302L and PS8302L2 are optical coupled isolators containing an AlGaAs LED on the input side and a

Creepage Distance (MIN.) 7 mm 8 mm
Isolation Distance (MIN.) 0.4 mm 0.4 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Order Number Solder Plating
Specification
Packing Style Safety Standard
Approval
Application Part
Number*1
PS8302L PS8302L-AX Pb-Free 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) Standard products
(UL, CSA approved)
PS8302L
PS8302L-E3 PS8302L-E3-AX (Ni/Pd/Au) Embossed Tape 2 000 pcs/reel
PS8302L2 PS8302L2-AX  20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut)  PS8302L2
PS8302L2-E3 PS8302L2-E3-AX  Embossed Tape 2 000 pcs/reel
PS8302L-V PS8302L-V-AX  20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) UL, CSA,
DIN EN60747-5-5
approved
PS8302L
PS8302L-V-E3 PS8302L-V-E3-AX  Embossed Tape 2 000 pcs/reel
PS8302L2-V PS8302L2-V-AX  20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) PS8302L2
PS8302L2-V-E3 PS8302L2-V-E3-AX  Embossed Tape 2 000 pcs/reel
Notes*: 1. For the application of the Safety Standard, following part number should be used.
Rank Code
Year Assembled
(Last 1 Digit)